

Court No. - 9

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 598 of 2019

Petitioner :- Jai Prakash

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Hathras And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pathak

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Sanjay Kumar Dubey

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra, J.

As prayed by counsel for the caveator respondent put up day after tomorrow.

The adjournment has been granted to him to produce material to show that the Deputy Director of Consolidation who states in his order that spot inspection has been made by him, had in fact, prepared a spot inspection memo or not, because it is the case of the petitioner in paragraph 17 of the writ petition that no spot inspection memo is available on the record of the, case of the revisional court.

Put up day after tomorrow i.e. 28.03.2019, as fresh.

Order Date :- 26.3.2019

sweta